

**AGENDA ITEM** 

#### Consent

REPORT TO: Work Session (01/08/24)
------------------------------------

**REPORT TO:** Voting Meeting (01/11/24)

# **ITEM NO:** 721/2023

**SUBJECT:** Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute a response letter relating to the Sardis Road Connector construction project, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney. Commission District 2.

#### **Meetings:**

Work Session Date: 01/08/24	Voting Meeting Date: 01/11/24
Executive Summary:	
Presenter: Recommendation: Approve	BN
<b>Purpose of Request:</b> Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute a response letter relating to the Sardis Road Connector construction project, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney. Commission District 2.	<b>History:</b> An agreement between Hall County and GDOT was previously executed March 17, 2011 which is attached to the response letter.
<b>Facts and Issues:</b> GDOT has requested a letter re-confirming the County's funding commitment to construction costs for Sardis Road Connector (PI No.	Options:

GDOT has requested a letter re-confirming the County's funding commitment to construction costs for Sardis Road Connector (PI No. 0003636) should the costs exceed GDOT's commitment of \$56,476,681.24. This amount is based on the agreement executed in March 2011. At this time, the estimated construction cost is \$48,312, 894.37 and is currently scheduled for a July 2024 letting.

As part of this letter, Hall County is requesting to be notified as soon as possible regarding any developments that may impact the project's costs and involvement with choices that may impact costs beyond the stated threshold.

Are funds within current budget? Source of Funds	No
Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract, Agreement, etc.?	Yes
Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney?	Yes
Is there a deadline for this item?	

#### Approvals:

Submit	Approve		Budget		Finance
BN	BN		EW		WG
Attorney	Admini		stration		Clerk
WLI		CR		AO	

#### Attachments:

GDOT request letter for response letter Hall County Response Letter Hall County Response Letter Attachment



### HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT REPORT

## AGENDA ITEM 721/2023

Funds Requested: \$ 0.00

**Proposed Source of Funding:** 

Request Budgeted: No Budget Transfer Requested:

No

Funding Source Items:

Budget Transfer Items:

Additional Information/Comments:

Contact for Questions: BN

Phone:

770 531-6800